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Sports Information Office
1500 University Drive
Billings, MT 59101

Office: (406) 657-2100
Fax: (406) 657-2919

. 2004-2005 Schedule and Results
Lady Yellowjacket Basketball 2004-2005

Weekly Release #17 — March 7, 2005 Date Opponent Time/Result
. , 11/13 Blue-Gold Scrimmage#  ###
This Week’s Events: . 11/20 Western Washington W, 88-78 OT
Mar. 11-14 - NCAA West Regional, Seattle, WA 11/26 Ohio Valley W, 79-55
11/27 Ohio Valley W, 78-52
NCAA West Regional Teams: 11/30 at Seattle L, 61-55
1. Seattle Pacific University (25-2)
In 27 meetings: SPU 12 wins; MSUB 15 wins 12/1 at Seattle . W, 57-36
Last Meeting Nov. 22, 2003 (SPU 66, MSUB 42) 12/10  vs. Cal State-Chico L, 77-65
Last NCAA Meeting Mar. 15, 2003 (SPU 86, MSUB 70) 12/11 vs. Southern Oregon W, 81-58
Top Players: Amy Taylor — 2™ Team All-Region12.6 ppg, 2.8 rpg, 102 assists, 46 12/17 Humboldt State W, 58-44
steals; Mandy Wood — 11.1 ppg, 1.7 rpg, 92 assists, 41 steals; Carli Smith — 10.7 ppg,
10.1 rpg; Brittney Kroon — 7.0 rpg, 101 blocks 12/18 Hl!mb()ldt State W, 77-45
12/20 Saint Leo W, 76-59
2. Western Washington University (23-4) 12/21 Saint Leo W, 79-44
In 14 meetings: WWU 7 wins; MSUB 7 wins 12/31 Alumni Game# W, 86-78
Last Meeting Nov. 20, 2004 (MSUB 88, WWU 78)
Last NCAA Meeting Mar. 5, 1999 (MSUB 70, WWU 48) 173 at Northvf’e,st Nazarene W, 66-65
Top Players: Tina Donahue — 2™ Team All-Region; 14.1 ppg, 5.9 rpg, 65 assists, 113- 1/6 St. Martin’s L, 59-50
131 FT; Jodi Gerald — 13.1 ppg, 7.9 rpg, 61 assists; Courtney Clapp — 11.5 ppg, 4.4 rpg, 1/12 Montana Tech W, 85-39
19 assists 1/18 Western New Mexico W, 100-63
3. Cal State-Chico (22-5) 1/19 Western New Mexico W, 83-71
In 3 meetings: CSU-Chico 3 wins; MSUB 0 wins 1/22 at Central WaShington L, 81-63
Last Meeting Dec. 10, 2004 (Chico 77, MSUB 65) 1/26 Western Oregon W, 65-56
Last NCAA Meeting Mar. 7, 1987 (Chico 76, MSUB 67) 1/29 at North Dakota State L. 82-56
Top Players: Kim Abts — 1™ Team All-Region, 15.4 ppg, 4.3 rpg, 263 assists, 73-100 s ’ _
FT; Lauren Himmelspach — 19.3 ppg, 2.3 rpg, 74 assists, 84 steals; Amber Simmons — 2/3 at St. Martin’s W, 53-42
15.7 ppg, 10.6 tpg, 44 blocks 2/12 North Dakota State L, 79-77
2/18 Grand Canyon W, 67-46
?- IS; Matf ti“’ssfzﬁ‘?t. 3 wins: MSUB 10 wi 2/19 Grand Canyon W, 80-77 OT
n 13 meeting: St. Martin’s 3 wins; wins
Last Meeting Feb. 3, 2005 (MSUB 53, St. Martin’s 42) 2/22 at Western Oregon W, 59-34
No NCAA meetings 2/25 at Rocky Mountain W, 66-44
Top Players: Martina Kartikova — 1¥ Team All-Region, 17.8 ppg, 9.2 rpg, 67 assists, 37 3/3 at Western New Mexico W, 55-44
steals; Beth Layton — 16.6 ppg, 4.0 rpg, 111 assists, 55 steals; Julia Eisentrout — 13.0 3/5 at Western New Mexico W, 65-50
ppg, 4.2 rpg, 68 assists, 48 steals, 110-131 FT 3/11-14 NCAA West Regional TBA

Home Games in Bold played at Alterowitz
Gymnasium. Call 657-2369 for ticket info.
# Exhibition Game

5. Cal State-Bakersfield (20-7)

Never met MSUB

Top Players: Katie McElree — 1* Team All-Region, 22.9 ppg, 5.2 rpg, 84 assists, 19
blocks, 71 steals; Shakaria Jones — 16.0 ppg, 2.8 rpg, 75 assists, 57 steals; Laurie

Hodges — 6.4 ppg, 5.4 rpg, 107 assists, 62 steals.

6. Cal Poly Pomona (20-7)

In 4 meetings: Pomona 4 wins; MSUB 0 wins

Last Meeting Mar. 10, 2000 (Cal Poly 76, MSUB 63)

Last NCAA Meeting Mar. 10, 2000 (Cal Poly 76, MSUB 63)

Top Players: Candice Allen — 1* Team All-Region, 28.3 ppg, 6.4 rpg, 68 assists, 75
steals, 186-224 FT; Brandi Fletcher — 11.6 ppg, 5.3 rpg, 26 assists; Natasha Reed — 6.9

Lady Yellowjackets on the Airwaves

Catch all Lady Yellowjacket home games as
well as select road contests on News Radio

ppg, 6.1 rpg, 15 blocks, 80-139 FT

7. Cal State-Dominguez Hills (16-9)

In 5 meetings: CSU-Dominguez Hills 0 wins; MSUB 5 wins

Last Meeting Nov. 16,2001 (MSUB 75, CSU-Dom. 49)

Last NCAA Meeting Mar. 7, 1996 (MSUB 67, CSU-Dom. 57)

Top Players: Temeka Blue — 2™ Team All-Region, 13.4 ppg; Alana Bailey — 12.0 ppg;
Octavia Askew — 10.5 ppg.

AM 970 KBUL as the Voice of the
Yellowjackets, Pat Boland, calls the action
live. Also tune in each week to the
Yellowjacket Coaches’ Show, broadcast

live each Tuesday night at 7:00 p.m. If you

live outside Billings, you can listen at
www.msubillings.edu/athletics.

www.msubillings.edu/athletics
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Lady Jackets Bound for NCAA Tournament

After closing the regular season with back-to-back wins at Western New Mexico
over the weekend, the Lady Jackets were selected for their ninth trip to the
NCAA Tournament since 1994 Sunday night. The Yellowjackets—who were
21-6 in head coach Kevin Woodin’s first year—earned the No. 8 seed in the
eight team regional tournament and will face No. 1 Seattle Pacific Friday night
in Seattle. The top-ranked Falcons will host the tournament at Brougham
Pavilion.

The Yellowjackets last qualified for the NCAA Tournament two years ago.
Seattle Pacific hosted that tournament as well. MSU-Billings defeated Central
Washington in the opening round before falling to unbeaten and top-ranked
Seattle Pacific in the semifinals. The last time the Yellowjackets and Falcons
played was November 22, 2003 when SPU defeated the Jackets 66-42 in Seattle.

Seattle Pacific was 25-2 in the regular season and won the Great Northwest
Athletic Conference title. The Falcons, currently ranked fourth in the nation, are
hosting the NCAA West Regional for the third consecutive year. They have
won 28 straight games at Brougham Pavilion and are 84-4 at home in the last
three seasons. SPU is led by all-region guard Amy Taylor, who averages 12.6
points and 3.8 assists per game. Mandy Wood adds 11.1 points and 3.4 assists
per game. Post player Carli Smith averages a double-double of 10.7 points and
10.1 rebounds. Brittney Kroon adds 7.0 ppg and set a GNAC record with 101
blocked shots this year.

The Yellowjackets are led by all-region center Robyn Milne. The senior from
Richey, MT averaged a double-double of 12.9 points and 10.1 rebounds a

game. She set school records for career rebounds and career blocked shots this
season. She had 100 blocks this year and needs just one more to tie the school
single season record. On Monday, Milne was named to the NCAA West Region
Second Team for the second-straight year.

Tanya Petersen, a junior forward from Billings, led the team in scoring for the
second straight year. She averaged 15.1 points and 5.7 rebounds a game. The
Yellowjackets rely heavily on their three post players. Sophomore forward
Michelle Lieber, a transfer from Wyoming, averaged 9.0 points and 8.2
rebounds in her first season as a Yellowjacket.

Guards Shannon Harvey and Jenny Langford combined for 98 of the team’s 167
three-point field goals during the regular season. Harvey averaged 7.8 points a
game, and Langford added 7.4.

NCAA All-West Region

First Team

*Candice Allen, Cal Poly Pomona Guard 5-10 Sr. Ontario, CA
*Kim Abts, Chico State Guard 5-7 Sr. Redding, CA
Katie McElree, Cal State Bakersfield Forward 5-8 Jr. Apple Valley, CA
Cody Burgess, Alaska Fairbanks Forward 5-10 Sr. Leavenworth, WA
Martina Kartikova, Saint Martin’s Center 6-0 Sr. Kosice, Slovakia

Second Team

+Robyn Milne, Montana State-Billings Center 6-3 Sr. Richey, MT
Tina Donahue, Western Washington ~ Forward 6-0 Jr. Stanwood, WA
Adrienne Taalak, Alaska Fairbanks Guard 5-6 Sr. Nuigsuit, AK
Tameka Blue, CSU-Dominguez Hills ~ Guard 5-7 Jr. Watsonville, CA
Amy Taylor, Seattle Pacific Guard 5-8 Sr. Shoreline, WA
Lauren Himmelspach, Chico State Guard 5-9 Jr. Chico, CA

*Repeater from 2003-04 first team +Repeater from 2003-04 second team

Lady Yellowjackets in the NCAA
National Statistical Rankings

(Stats through games of February 27, 2005)

Individual
Rebounds per Game
27" — Robyn Milne (10.1)
Blocked Shots per Game
4™ _ Robyn Milne (3.7)

Team
Scoring Defense
34" -57.9
Scoring Margin
26" —+12.6
Field Goal Percentage
30" - 44.4
Field Goal Percentage Defense
6" 343
Free Throw Percentage
45" - 734
Rebound Margin
31— +6.7
3-Point FG Per Game
46" - 6.2

Current Lady Jackets in the Record Books

Robyn Milne
Career: 1** for blocks (274)

1* for rebounds (941)

3™ for rebounds per game (9.1)
16™ for points scored (1,054)
3" for FG % (53.2)

10™ for FT made (240)

Season: 3" for rebounds (313 in 03-04)

6™ for rebounds (274 in 04-05)

3" for rebounds per game (11.6 in 03-04)

6™ for rebounds per game (10.1 in 04-05)

2" for blocks (100 in 04-05) [school record is 101]
3" for blocks (74 in 03-04)

5™ for blocks (57 in 01-02)

6" for blocks (43 in 02-03)

Game: T -2™ for blocks (8)

T-7" for blocks (6)
T-5" for rebounds (22)
T-10" for rebounds (19)

Jenny Langford
Career: 4™ for 3-pointers made (134) [needs 149 for 3"]

7™ for 3-point % (36.5)

Season: 2™ for 3-pointers made (68 in 03-04)

10" for 3-pointers made (44 in 04-05)
9th for 3-point % (40.7 in 03-04)
12" for 3-pointers made (41 in 04-05)

Game: T-3" for 3-pointers made (6)

T-9™ for 3-pointers made (5)

Tanya Petersen
Career: 5" for blocks (65)

10™ for FG % (49.5)
19" for points scored (919) [needs 923 for 18]

Season: 8" for blocks (35 in 03-04)
Game: T-3" for blocks (7)

Shannon Harvey

Career: 12" for 3-pointers made (70) [needs 71 for 11™]
Season: 7™ for 3-pointers made (54 in 04-05)
Game: T-1* for 3-pointers made (7)

www.msubillings.edu/athletics
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2004-2005 Lady Yellowjackets Numerical Roster
No. Name Ht. Pos. Yr. Hometown/Previous School
11  Jennifer Skrifvars 5°9” G So. Brea, CA/Cal State-San Bernardino
13 Kayla Frize 5°6” G Jr. Miles City, MT/MSU-Bozeman
14  Colette Behrent 5’9” G RFr. Columbus, MT/Weber State
22 Sami Walking Bear  5°8” G Jr. Billings, MT/Casper JC
25  LisaJellum 57 G Jr. Gillette, WY/Campbell County HS
30  Shannon Harvey 5’8” G So. Billings, MT/Senior HS
33 Angela Lessard 577 G Jr. Elizabeth, CO/Otero JC
34 Tanya Petersen 6’0~ F Jr. Billings, MT/West HS
41 Robyn Milne 6°3” C Sr. Richey, MT/Richey HS
43  Jenny Langford 5°6” G Jr. Reedpoint, MT/UM-Western
44  Jessica Bratton 5’11 F So. Casper, WY/Natrona County HS
50  Michelle Lieber 6’0" F So. Gillette, WY/Univ. of Wyoming

2004-2005 Lady Yellowjacket Coaches

Kevin Woodin (1* year): Woodin led the Yellowjackets to a 21-6 record and an
NCAA Tournament berth in his first season. He took over at MSU-Billings after a
very successful career as the head coach at Billings West High School. He guided
the Lady Bears to back-to-back State AA Championships in his final two seasons,
including an unbeaten record in 2003-2004. In ten seasons at West High, Woodin
was a combined 138-81 for a .610 winning percentage. He was a two-time Montana
Coach of the Year. The Libby, Mont., native holds degrees from Carroll College

and Seattle Pacific University.

Kami Malnaa (1* year): Malnaa is in her first year with the Yellowjackets after spending the last two
years as the head coach for Yellowstone Valley Christian Home School. The 2002 MSU-Billings
graduate starred for the Lady Yellowjackets for four seasons and is currently ranked 17" in school
history for career points scored. She also ranks second all-time with 171 made 3-pointers and helped the
Jackets to three NCAA Tournament appearances.

Darryl Helmer (1% year): Helmer has been a longtime teacher and coach at Billings Skyview High
School. He compiled a 108-96 record from 1990 to 1998 as the Falcon’s head girls’ basketball coach.
Helmer guided the Falcons to a runner up finish at the 1996 State AA Tournament and was a two-time
Coach of the Year finalist. At Skyview, Helmer produced several college players including former
Yellowjacket standouts Shiloh Schwab and Betsy Morrison.

www.msubillings.edu/athletics




Current Career Highs for the 2004-2005 Lady Yellowjackets
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#11 Jennifer Skrifvars

Points: 10 vs. Northwest Nazarene, 1/23/04
Rebounds: 8 vs. Humboldt St., 12/30/03
3-Point FGs: 1 vs. Green Mountain, 1/17/04;
1 vs. Montana Tech, 1/12/05

Assists: 6 vs. Western New Mexico, 1/19/05
Steals: 4 vs. Western New Mexico, 1/18/05

#13 Kayla Frize

Points: 16 vs. Saint Leo, 12/20/04
Rebounds: 9 vs. St. Martin’s, 1/6/05
3-Point FGs: 3 three times

Assists: 5 vs. Sonoma State, 11/17/03
Steals: 4 vs. Chico State, 12/10/04

Blocks: 1 vs. St. Leo, 12/24/04; 1 vs. Grand
Canyon, 2/18/05

#14 Colette Behrent

Points: 4 vs. Humboldt, 12/18/04;

4 vs. Western New Mexico, 1/18/05
Rebounds: 2 vs. Ohio Valley, 11/27/04;

2 vs. Western New Mexico, 1/18/05

3-Point FGs: 0

Assists: 1 vs. Western New Mexico, 1/18/05;
1 vs. Grand Canyon, 2/18/05

Steals: 1 vs. Montana Tech, 1/12/05

Blocks: 1 vs. Humboldt, 12/18/04

#22 Sami Walking Bear

Points: 6 vs. Western New Mexico, 1/18/05
Rebounds: 5 vs. Western New Mexico, 1/18/05
3-Point FGs: 1 vs. Humboldt, 12/18/04
Assists: 2 vs. Ohio Valley, 11/27/04;

2 vs. Western New Mexico, 1/18/05

Steals: 0

#25 Lisa Jellum

Points: 16 vs. North Dakota State, 1/29/05
Rebounds: 6 vs. Western New Mexico, 1/19/05
3-Point FGs: 4 vs. North Dakota State, 1/29/05
Assists: 6 vs. Green Mountain, 1/16/04

Steals: 4 vs. Western New Mexico, 3/3/05

#30 Shannon Harvey

Points: 21 vs. Humboldt, 12/18/04
Rebounds: 5 vs. Converse College, 2/14/04
3-Point FGs: 7 vs. Humboldt St., 12/18/04
Assists: 8 vs. Western New Mexico, 2/19/04
Steals: 3 vs. Western New Mexico, 1/9/04;
3 vs. Green Mountain, 1/17/04

#33 Angela Lessard

Points: 7 vs. St. Martin's, 2/3/05
Rebounds: 4 vs. Saint Leo, 12/21/04
3-Point FGs: 1 vs. Montana Tech, 1/12/05;
1 vs. Western New Mexico, 3/3/05

Assists: 4 vs. Montana Tech, 1/12/05
Steals: 3 vs. St. Martin's, 2/3/05

#34 Tanya Petersen

Points: 26 vs. Converse College, 2/13/04;

26 vs. Western New Mexico, 1/19/05
Rebounds: 16 vs. Western N.M., 2/20/04
Assists: 8 vs. Western Washington, 12/15/03
Blocks: 7 vs. Green Mountain, 1/17/04; 7 vs.
Humboldt, 12/17/04

Steals: 5 vs. Humboldt St., 1/2/04

3-Point FGs: 3 vs. Central Washington, 1/22/05

#41 Robyn Milne

Points: 31 vs. Ohio Valley, 11/26/04
Rebounds: 22 vs. Alaska-Fairbanks, 12/20/03
Blocks: 8 vs. Northwest Nazarene, 1/3/05
Assists: 8 vs. Western Washington, 11/20/04;
8 vs. Northwest Nazarene, 1/3/05

Steals: 4 vs. Rocky Mountain, 2/6/03;

4 vs. Western New Mexico, 1/10/04

#43 Jenny Langford

Points: 21 vs. Central Washington, 11/21/03;

21 vs. Converse College, 2/14/04

Rebounds: 6 vs. AK-Fairbanks, 1/3/03

Assists: 8 vs. Humboldt St., 12/30/03

3-Point FGs: 6 vs. Central Washington, 11/21/03;
6 vs. Western Washington, 12/15/03; 6 vs. MSU-
Northern, 2/23/04

Steals: 3 six times

#44 Jessica Bratton

Points: 14 vs. Ohio Valley, 11/27/04
Rebounds: 7 vs. Green Mountain, 1/17/04
3-Point FGs: 1 vs. Western N.M., 2/20/04
Assists: 2 four times

Steals: 1 eight times

Blocks: 1 three times

#50 Michelle Lieber

Points: 16 vs. Northwest Nazarene, 1/3/05
Rebounds: 13 vs. St. Martin's, 2/3/05
Assists: 4 vs. Seattle, 11/30/04;

4 vs. Western New Mexico, 1/18/05
Steals: 4 vs. Seattle, 11/30/04

Blocks: 2 three times

www.msubillings.edu/athletics
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Mont. St.-Billings Combined Team Statistics (Through games of Mar 07, 2005
All games
RECORD : OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES. . ... ... ... (21-6) (13—2) (7-3) (1-1)
CONFERENCE . . . . ... ... (0-0) (0-0) (0-0) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE. . .. .. (21-6) (13—-2) (7-3) (1-1)
Avg |---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS---- |
## Player GP-GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Av
34 Petersen, Tanya..... 27-27 27.3 164-330 .497 26-74 351 55-79 696 44 110 154 5.7 41 0 50 76 20 30 409 15
41 Milne, Robyn........ 27-27 28.7 127-236 .538 0-0 000 95-134 .709 70 204 274 10.1 48 0 86 84 100 23 349 12
50 Lieber, Michelle.... 27-26 28.3 100-157 .637 0-1 000  43-59 729 81 141 222 8.2 57 0 48 41 14 20 243 9.
30 Harvey, Shannon..... 27-0 18.7 68-168 .405 54-131 .412 20-29 690 12 38 50 1.9 39 1 30 49 0 12 210 7.
43 Langford, Jenny..... 27-27 27.3  64-197 .325 44-134 .328 27-34 794 20 36 56 2.1 38 0 82 59 1 17 199 7.
25 Jellum, Lisa........ 27-27 25.0 51-134 .381 26-73 .356 47-55 855 11 58 69 2.6 45 1 68 67 1 25 175 6.
13 Frize, Kayla........ 27-1 15.7 44-152 .289 13-66 .197 18-20 .900 11 46 57 2.1 29 0 48 46 3 28 119 4.
44 Bratton, Jessica.... 23-0 7.1 33-65 .508 0-3 .000 14-15 933 14 22 36 1.6 17 0 7 14 4 2 80 3.
33 Lessard, Angela..... 26-0 11.3 9-34 265 2-8 .250 15-19 789 13 25 38 1.5 46 1 33 30 0 18 35 1.
11 Skrifvars, Jennifer. 27-0 9.3 9-36 250 1-4 .250 14-28 .500 18 20 38 1.4 19 0 29 23 0 11 33 1.
22 Walking Bear, Sami.. 10-0 6.1 6-29  .207 1-12  .083 7-8 875 9 6 15 1.5 4 0 7 11 1 1 20 2.
14 Behrent, Colette.... 14-0 4.9 5-14  .357 0-0 .000 1-5 200 2 6 8 0.6 9 0 2 11 2 3 11 O.
T TEAM................ 33 91 124 4.6 O 10
Total............... 27 680-1552 .438 167-506 .330 356-485 .734 338 803 1141 42.3 392 3 490 521 146 190 1883 69.
Opponents........... 27 566-1674 .338 152-480 .317 257-358 .718 350 612 962 35.6 448 - 346 472 60 224 1541 57.
TEAM STATISTICS MSUBW OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE ATTEND
SCORING. .....ovviviinnnnnnnnnn 1883 1541 12/17/04 HUMBOLDT ST. W 58-44 205
Points per game............. 69.7 57.1 11/20/04 WESTERN WASH. W OT 88-78 1243
Scoring margin.............. +12.7 - 11/26/04 OHIO VALLEY W 79-55 663
FIELD GOALS-ATT............... 680-1552 566-1674 11/27/04 OHIO VALLEY W 78-52 507
Field goal pct.............. .438 .338 11/30/04 at Seattle L 55-61 179
3 POINT FG-ATT........couvn... 167-506 152-480 12/10/04 vs Cal St.-Chico L 65-77 52
3-point FG pct.............. .330 .317 12/11/04 vs Southern Ore. W 81-58 34
3-pt FG made per game....... 6.2 5.6 12/18/04 HUMBOLDT ST. W 77-45 413
FREE THROWS-ATT............... 356-485 257-358 12/20/04 ST. LEO W 76-59 207
Free throw pct.............. .734 .718 12/21/04 ST. LEO W 79-44 318
REBOUNDS. ......ovvvvuennennnnn 1141 962 1-3-05 at Northwest Nazarene W 66-65 278
Rebounds per game........... 42.3 35.6 1/6/05 ST. MARTIN'S L 50-59 206
Rebounding margin........... +6.6 - 12/01/04 at Seattle W 57-36 133
ASSISTS.....ovvierienennennnns 490 346 1/12/05 MONTANA TECH W 85-39 197
Assists per game............ 18.1 12.8 1/18/05 WESTERN N.M. W 100-63 732
TURNOVERS. . ......covvnennenn.. 521 472 1/19/05 WESTERN N.M. W 83-71 112
Turnovers per game.......... 19.3 17.5 01/22/05 at Central Wash. L 63-81 234
Turnover margin............. -1.8 - 1/26/05 WESTERN OREGON W 65-56 312
Assist/turnover ratio....... 0.9 0.7 1/29/05 at North Dakota St. L 56-82 1732
STEALS. .. .oovvverererenenenenn 190 224 2/3/05 at St. Martin's W 53-42 154
Steals per game............. 7.0 8.3 2/12/05 NORTH DAKOTA ST. L 77-79 2231
BLOCKS. .. totiteeieenenennnnn 146 60 2/18/05 GRAND CANYON W 67-46 241
Blocks per game............. 5.4 2.2 2/19/05 GRAND CANYON W OT 80-77 214
WINNING STREAK................ 6 - 2/22/05 at Western Oregon W 59-34 -
Home win streak............. 2 - 2/25/05 at Rocky Mountain W 66-44 222
ATTENDANCE. .. ......covuuennnn. 7801 3268 03-03-05 at Western N.M. W 55-44 145
Home games-Avg/Game......... 15-520 10-318 03-05-05 at Western N.M. W 65-50 105
Neutral site-Avg/Game....... - 2-43 * denotes conference game
BY PERIOD 1st 2nd OT Total
Team........ 933 923 27 - 1883
Opponents... 780 747 14 - 1541



Mont. St.-Billings Individual Game-by-Game (Through games of Mar 07, 2005)

| ---TOTAL--~ |

FG-FGA
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All games

#14 Behrent, Colette

|---3-PTS--~|

Pct FT-FTA

Pct

| ----REBOUNDS---- |
Off Def Tot Avg

PF FO

TO Blk Stl Pts

HUMBOLDT ST.

OHIO VALLEY

OHIO VALLEY
HUMBOLDT ST.

ST. LEO

ST. LEO

ST. MARTIN'S
MONTANA TECH
WESTERN N.M.
WESTERN N.M.
NORTH DAKOTA ST.
GRAND CANYON

at Western Oregon
at Rocky Mountain

Totals..............

Games played: 14
Points/game: 0.8
FG Pct: 35.7
FT Pct: 20.0

12/17/04
11/26/04
11/27/04
12/18/04
12/20/04
12/21/04
1/6/05
1/12/05
1/18/05
1/19/05
2/12/05
2/18/05
2/22/05
2/25/05

11
13

= 00O N

0-1
0-0
0-2
2-2
0-1
0-0
0-2
0-1
0-0

Pct 3FG-FGA
.000 0-0
.000 0-0
.000 0-0
.000 0-0
.000 0-0
.000 0-0
.000 0-0
.000 0-0
.000 0-0
.000 0-0
.000 0-0
.000 0-0
.000 0-0
.000 0-0
.357 0-0

000 0-0
.000 -

000 0-

000 0-0
.000 -

000 1-

000 0-0
000 0-0
000 0-1
000 0-0
000 0-0
000 0-0
000 0-0
000 0-0
.000 1-5

Rebounds/game: 0.
Assists/game: 0.1

.200

6

Turnovers/game: 0.8

Assist/turnover ratio: 0.2

Steals/game: 0.2
Blocks/game: 0.1
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Mont. St.-Billings Individual Game-by-Game (Through games of Mar 07, 2005)
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All games

#44 Bratton, Jessica

|---3-PTS--~|

Pct FT-FTA

Pct

| ----REBOUNDS---- |
Off Def Tot Avg

PF FO

A

TO Blk Stl Pts

HUMBOLDT ST.

OHIO VALLEY

OHIO VALLEY

at Seattle

vs Southern Ore.
HUMBOLDT ST.

ST. LEO

ST. LEO

at Northwest Nazarene
ST. MARTIN'S

at Seattle
MONTANA TECH
WESTERN N.M.
WESTERN N.M.

at Central Wash.
WESTERN OREGON

at North Dakota St.
NORTH DAKOTA ST.
GRAND CANYON
GRAND CANYON

at Rocky Mountain
at Western N.M.
at Western N.M.

Totals................

Games played: 23
Points/game: 3.5
FG Pct: 50.8
3FG Pct: 0.0
FT Pct: 93.3

12/17/04
11/26/04
11/27/04
11/30/04
12/11/04
12/18/04
12/20/04
12/21/04
1-3-05
1/6/05
12/01/04
1/12/05
1/18/05
1/19/05
01/22/05
1/26/05
1/29/05
2/12/05
2/18/05
2/19/05
2/25/05
03-03-05
03-05-05

14

10
10

16

15
15
13

| ---TOTAL--- |
FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA
1-1 1.000 0-0
1-1 1.000 0-0
6-10 .600 0-0
0-0 .000  0-0
5-7 .714 00
1-2 .500 0-1
0-1 .000  0-0
4-5 .800 0-0
1-2 .500 0-0
0-0 .000  0-0
0-2 .000  0-0
2-4 .500 0-0
6-9 .667  0-1
1-6 .167  0-0
1-2 .500 0-0
0-2 .000  0-0
0-1 .000  0-0
0-0 .000  0-0
1-4 .250  0-0
2-3 .667 0-0
1-1 1.000 0-0
0-2 .000  0-1
0-0 .000  0-0
33-65 .508 0-3

000 0-0

000 0-0

000 2- 1
000 0-0

000 2- 1
.000 -

000 2- 1
000 2- 1
.000 -

000 0-0

000 0-0

000 2- 1
000 0-0

000 0-1

000 - 1
000 2- 1
000 0-0

000 0-0

000 0-0

000 0-0

000 0-0

000 0-0

000 0-0
.000 14-15

Rebounds/game: 1.
Assists/game: 0.3

.933

6

Turnovers/game: 0.6

Assist/turnover ratio: 0.5

Steals/game: 0.1
Blocks/game: 0.2
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| ---TOTAL--~ |

FG-FGA

The Automated ScoreBook
Mont. St.-Billings Individual Game-by-Game (Through games of Mar 07, 2005)

All games

#13 Frize, Kayla

Pct

| ----REBOUNDS---- |
Off Def Tot Avg

PF FO

A

TO Blk Stl

Pts

Opponent Date
HUMBOLDT ST. 12/17/04
WESTERN WASH. 11/20/04
OHIO VALLEY 11/26/04
OHIO VALLEY 11/27/04
at Seattle 11/30/04
vs Cal St.-Chico 12/10/04
vs Southern Ore. 12/11/04
HUMBOLDT ST. 12/18/04
ST. LEO 12/20/04
ST. LEO 12/21/04
at Northwest Nazarene 1-3-05
ST. MARTIN'S 1/6/05
at Seattle 12/01/04
MONTANA TECH 1/12/05
WESTERN N.M. 1/18/05
WESTERN N.M. 1/19/05
at Central Wash. 01/22/05
WESTERN OREGON 1/26/05
at North Dakota St. 1/29/05
at St. Martin's 2/3/05
NORTH DAKOTA ST. 2/12/05
GRAND CANYON 2/18/05
GRAND CANYON 2/19/05
at Western Oregon 2/22/05
at Rocky Mountain 2/25/05
at Western N.M. 03-03-05
at Western N.M. 03-05-05

Totals.......ovviiinennnnnann

Games played: 27
Points/game: 4.4
FG Pct: 28.9
3FG Pct: 19.7
FT Pct: 90.0

16
17
21
17

8
15

1-5
3-7
6-10
2-5
3-12
2-12
3-5
1-1
3-7
1-8
2-5
0-3
2-5
0-5
3-5
1-7
1-6
3-7
1-4
0-5
1-4

44-152

[---3-PTS---|
Pct 3FG-FGA Pct
200 1-4 .250
.000  0-1 .000
.000  0-1 .000
333 0-4 .000
.000 0-1 .000
.286  0-0 .000
.200  0-3 .000
429  1-3 .333
.600  3-4 .750
.400  0-2 .000
.250  0-4 .000
.167 0-5 .000
.600  0-2 .000
.000 1-1  1.000
429 1-2 .500
.125  0-4 .000
400  1-2 .500
.000 0-2 .000
400  1-2 .500
.000 0-1 .000
.600  1-2 .500
143 0-2 .000
167 1-4 .250
429 1-4 .250
250 1-2 .500
.000  0-1 .000
.250  0-3 .000
.289 13-66  .197

0-0
1-1
1-2
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
3-3
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-1
0-0
0-0
2-2

18-20

.900

Rebounds/game: 2.1

Assists/game: 1.8

Turnovers/game: 1.7

Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0
Steals/game: 1.0
Blocks/game: 0.1
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| ---TOTAL--~ |

FG-FGA

The Automated ScoreBook
Mont. St.-Billings Individual Game-by-Game (Through games of Mar 07, 2005)

All games

#30 Harvey, Shannon

| ----REBOUNDS---- |
Off Def Tot Avg

TO Blk Stl Pts

HUMBOLDT ST.
WESTERN WASH.
OHIO VALLEY

OHIO VALLEY

at Seattle

vs Cal St.-Chico
vs Southern Ore.
HUMBOLDT ST.

ST. LEO

ST. LEO

at Northwest Nazarene
ST. MARTIN'S

at Seattle
MONTANA TECH
WESTERN N.M.
WESTERN N.M.

at Central Wash.
WESTERN OREGON

at North Dakota St.
at St. Martin's
NORTH DAKOTA ST.
GRAND CANYON
GRAND CANYON

at Western Oregon
at Rocky Mountain
at Western N.M.
at Western N.M.

Totals................

Games played: 27
Points/game: 7.8
FG Pct: 40.5
3FG Pct: 41.2
FT Pct: 69.0

12/17/04
11/20/04
11/26/04
11/27/04
11/30/04
12/10/04
12/11/04
12/18/04
12/20/04
12/21/04
1-3-05
1/6/05
12/01/04
1/12/05
1/18/05
1/19/05
01/22/05
1/26/05
1/29/05
2/3/05
2/12/05
2/18/05
2/19/05
2/22/05
2/25/05
03-03-05
03-05-05

22

19
13
14
19
20
17
17

2-9
7-11
1-7
2-4
5-9
1-8
2-6
3-7
1-3
2-3
3-6
6-9
0-8
2-9
2-2
3-7
2-4
0-4
1-4
3-6
2-4

68-168

[---3-PTS---|
Pct 3FG-FGA Pct
300 2-8 .250
.667 1-2 .500
.600 2-4 .500
.000 3-3  1.000
.286 2-6 .333
444 4-7 .571
222 1-7 .143
.636 7-11  .636
143 1-5 .200
.500 1-3 .333
.556 4-8 .500
.125  0-4 .000
333 1-3 .333
429  2-6 .333
333 1-3 .333
.667 2-3 .667
.500 3-5 .600
.667 3-6 .500
.000 0-4 .000
222 2-9 .222
.000 2-2 1.000
429 2-4 .500
.500 2-3 .667
.000 0-3 .000
250  1-4 .250
.500 3-5 .600
.500 2-3 .667
.405 54-131 .412

0-0
0-0
0-2
2-2
0-0
1-1
2-2
0-0
2-2
3-3
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

20-29

.690

Rebounds/game: 1.9

Assists/game: 1.1

Turnovers/game: 1.8

Assist/turnover ratio: 0.6
Steals/game: 0.4
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| ---TOTAL--~ |

FG-FGA

The Automated ScoreBook
Mont. St.-Billings Individual Game-by-Game (Through games of Mar 07, 2005)

All games

#25 Jellum, Lisa

Pct

| ----REBOUNDS---- |
Off Def Tot Avg

PF FO

A

TO Blk Stl

HUMBOLDT ST.
WESTERN WASH.
OHIO VALLEY

OHIO VALLEY

at Seattle

vs Cal St.-Chico
vs Southern Ore.
HUMBOLDT ST.

ST. LEO

ST. LEO

at Northwest Nazarene
ST. MARTIN'S

at Seattle
MONTANA TECH
WESTERN N.M.
WESTERN N.M.

at Central Wash.
WESTERN OREGON

at North Dakota St.
at St. Martin's
NORTH DAKOTA ST.
GRAND CANYON
GRAND CANYON

at Western Oregon
at Rocky Mountain
at Western N.M.
at Western N.M.

Totals................

Games played: 27
Points/game: 6.5
FG Pct: 38.1

3FG Pct: 35.6

FT Pct: 85.5

12/17/04 26
11/20/04 36
11/26/04 27
11/27/04 18
11/30/04 27
12/10/04 23
12/11/04 23
12/18/04 22
12/20/04 26
12/21/04 17

1-3-05 29
1/6/05 31
12/01/04 23
1/12/05 16
1/18/05 16
1/19/05 24
01/22/05 32
1/26/05 18
1/29/05 29
2/3/05 27
2/12/05 32
2/18/05 18
2/19/05 33
2/22/05 21

2/25/05 25
03-03-05 28
03-05-05 27

1-3
2-4
4-4
3-7
3-9
0-2
5-9
0-3
1-5
1-4
1-7
1-2
2-4
2-5
2-6

51-134

[---3-PTS---|
Pct 3FG-FGA Pct
143 1-6 167
429 1-2 .500
.500 0-2 .000
.000 0-1 .000
333 2-3 .667
.000 0-3 .000
.667 1-2 .500
.500 0-2 .000
.750  2-2  1.000
.500 1-3 .333
.400  0-1 .000
333 2-5 .400
.333 0-2 .000
.500 1-3 .333
.000 3-3  1.000
.429  0-1 .000
333 3-4 .750
.000 0-2 .000
.556 4-5 .800
.000 0-3 .000
.200  0-0 .000
.250  1-3 .333
.143  0-5 .000
.500 1-2 .500
.500 1-1  1.000
.400  1-4 .250
333 1-3 .333
.381 26-73  .356

2-2
0-1
6-6
2-2
1-1
2-2
0-0
1-2
2-2
6-7
2-2
0-0
2-2
4-4
2-2
0-0
1-2
0-0
0-0
1-2
2-2

47-55

L

.855

Rebounds/game: 2.6

Assists/game: 2.5

Turnovers/game: 2.5

Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0

Steals/game: 0.9

Blocks/game: 0.0
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| ---TOTAL--~ |

FG-FGA

The Automated ScoreBook
Mont. St.-Billings Individual Game-by-Game (Through games of Mar 07, 2005)

All games

#43 Langford, Jenny

Pct

| ----REBOUNDS---- |
Off Def Tot Avg

PF FO

A

TO Blk Stl

Pts

HUMBOLDT ST.
WESTERN WASH.
OHIO VALLEY

OHIO VALLEY

at Seattle

vs Cal St.-Chico
vs Southern Ore.
HUMBOLDT ST.

ST. LEO

ST. LEO

at Northwest Nazarene
ST. MARTIN'S

at Seattle
MONTANA TECH
WESTERN N.M.
WESTERN N.M.

at Central Wash.
WESTERN OREGON

at North Dakota St.
at St. Martin's
NORTH DAKOTA ST.
GRAND CANYON
GRAND CANYON

at Western Oregon
at Rocky Mountain
at Western N.M.
at Western N.M.

Totals................

Games played: 27
Points/game: 7.4
FG Pct: 32.5

3FG Pct: 32.8

FT Pct: 79.4

12/17/04 22
11/20/04 40
11/26/04 29
11/27/04 26
11/30/04 37
12/10/04 27
12/11/04 26
12/18/04 27
12/20/04 22
12/21/04 20

1-3-05 24
1/6/05 22
12/01/04 32
1/12/05 23
1/18/05 19
1/19/05 28
01/22/05 25
1/26/05 31
1/29/05 217
2/3/05 28
2/12/05 31
2/18/05 25
2/19/05 32
2/22/05 217
2/25/05 30

03-03-05 29
03-05-05 28

4-11
1-10
3-8
1-7
3-7
2-3
0-7
4-9
3-8
3-7
2-5
2-5
4-9
1-6
4-10
3-5
1-5
4-9
1-7
2-13
3-7
1-5

64-197

[---3-PTS---|
Pct 3FG-FGA Pct
000 0-5 .000
500 3-6 .500
333 0-2 .000
500 2-6 .333
286 0-3 .000
364 3-7 .429
100 1-7 .143
.375  2-6 .333
143 1-5 .200
429 1-2 .500
.667 2-3 .667
.000 0-6 .000
444 3-4 .750
.375 3-8 .375
429  2-6 .333
.400  0-2 .000
.400  2-4 .500
444 3-7 .429
167 1-4 .250
.400  3-6 .500
.600 3-5 .600
200  1-4 .250
444 2-6 .333
143 1-5 .200
.154  2-8 .250
.429  3-5 .600
.200  0-2 .000
.325 44-134 .328

1-2
2-2
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
1-2
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-1
1-2
2-2
0-0
3-4
0-0
5-6
0-0
0-0
1-2
2-2

27-34

.794

Rebounds/game: 2.1

Assists/game: 3.0

Turnovers/game: 2.2

Assist/turnover ratio: 1.4
Steals/game: 0.6
Blocks/game: 0.0
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| ---TOTAL--~ |

FG-FGA

The Automated ScoreBook
Mont. St.-Billings Individual Game-by-Game (Through games of Mar 07, 2005)

All games

#33 Lessard, Angela

Pct

| ----REBOUNDS---- |
Off Def Tot Avg

PF FO

A

TO Blk Stl Pts

HUMBOLDT ST.

OHIO VALLEY

OHIO VALLEY

at Seattle

vs Cal St.-Chico
vs Southern Ore.
HUMBOLDT ST.

ST. LEO

ST. LEO

at Northwest Nazarene
ST. MARTIN'S

at Seattle
MONTANA TECH
WESTERN N.M.
WESTERN N.M.

at Central Wash.
WESTERN OREGON

at North Dakota St.
at St. Martin's
NORTH DAKOTA ST.
GRAND CANYON
GRAND CANYON

at Western Oregon
at Rocky Mountain
at Western N.M.
at Western N.M.

Totals................

Games played: 26
Points/game: 1.3
FG Pct: 26.5
3FG Pct: 25.0
FT Pct: 78.9

12/17/04 6
11/26/04 13
11/27/04 12

11/30/04 4
12/10/04 9
12/11/04 13
12/18/04 8
12/20/04 7
12/21/04 14
1-3-05 3
1/6/05

12/01/04 10
1/12/05 19
1/18/05 14
1/19/05 9
01/22/05 6
1/26/05 14
1/29/05 13
2/3/05 17
2/12/05 6
2/18/05 17
2/19/05 15
2/22/05 18

2/25/05 15
03-03-05 15
03-05-05 13

0-1
0-0
0-1
0-0
1-1
0-2
1-2
3-6
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
2-3
0-1
1-2
0-1
0-2
0-1
1-2
0-2

9-34

[---3-PTS---|
Pct 3FG-FGA Pct
.000  0-0 .000
.000 0-2 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.000 0-2 .000
500 1-1 1.000
500 0-0 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.000 0-1 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.667 0-0 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.500 0-0 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.000  0-1 .000
500 1-1 1.000
.000  0-0 .000
.265 2-8 .250

0-0
2-2
2-2
0-1
2-2
0-0
0-0
0-0
3-4
2-2
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

15-19

.789

Rebounds/game: 1.5

Assists/game: 1.3

Turnovers/game: 1.2

Assist/turnover ratio: 1.1
Steals/game: 0.7
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| ---TOTAL--~ |

FG-FGA

The Automated ScoreBook
Mont. St.-Billings Individual Game-by-Game (Through games of Mar 07, 2005)

All games

#50 Lieber, Michelle

Pct

| ----REBOUNDS---- |
Off Def Tot Avg

PF FO

TO Blk Stl

Pts

Opponent Date
HUMBOLDT ST. 12/17/04
WESTERN WASH. 11/20/04
OHIO VALLEY 11/26/04
OHIO VALLEY 11/27/04
at Seattle 11/30/04
vs Cal St.-Chico 12/10/04
vs Southern Ore. 12/11/04
HUMBOLDT ST. 12/18/04
ST. LEO 12/20/04
ST. LEO 12/21/04
at Northwest Nazarene 1-3-05
ST. MARTIN'S 1/6/05
at Seattle 12/01/04
MONTANA TECH 1/12/05
WESTERN N.M. 1/18/05
WESTERN N.M. 1/19/05
at Central Wash. 01/22/05
WESTERN OREGON 1/26/05
at North Dakota St. 1/29/05
at St. Martin's 2/3/05
NORTH DAKOTA ST. 2/12/05
GRAND CANYON 2/18/05
GRAND CANYON 2/19/05
at Western Oregon 2/22/05
at Rocky Mountain 2/25/05
at Western N.M. 03-03-05
at Western N.M. 03-05-05

Totals.......ovviiinennnnnann

Games played: 27
Points/game: 9.0
FG Pct: 63.7
3FG Pct: 0.0
FT Pct: 72.9

33
32

34
26
32
26
26
30
28

2-4
4-8
5-7
5-8
0-1
3-5
1-3
8-9
6-10
5-6
6-6
3-5
4-5
2-4
2-6
3-5
1-3
5-6
5-8
1-2
5-6
6-7
5-8
2-5

100-157

1.

[---3-PTS---|
Pct 3FG-FGA Pct
444 0-0 .000
.600  0-0 .000
.667  0-0 .000
.500 0-0 .000
.500 0-0 .000
.714 00 .000
.625  0-0 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.600  0-0 .000
333 0-0 .000
.889  0-0 .000
.600  0-0 .000
.833  0-0 .000
000 0-0 .000
.600  0-0 .000
.800 0-0 .000
.500 0-0 .000
333 0-0 .000
.600  0-0 .000
.333 0-0 .000
.833  0-1 .000
.625  0-0 .000
.500 0-0 .000
.833  0-0 .000
.857  0-0 .000
.625  0-0 .000
.400  0-0 .000
.637  0-1 .000

2-2
1-2
2-2
2-4
0-0
2-2
0-0
3-5
0-0
3-4
0-0
0-0
2-2
0-0
0-0
1-2
0-1
2-2
4-4
2-2
1-1
3-6
0-0

43-59

L

.729

Rebounds/game: 8.2

Assists/game: 1.8

Turnovers/game: 1.5
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81 141

Assist/turnover ratio: 1.2

Steals/game: 0.7

Blocks/game: 0.5
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| ---TOTAL--~ |

FG-FGA

The Automated ScoreBook
Mont. St.-Billings Individual Game-by-Game (Through games of Mar 07, 2005)

All games

#41 Milne, Robyn

Pct

| ----REBOUNDS---- |
Off Def Tot Avg

PF FO

TO Blk Stl Pts

HUMBOLDT ST.
WESTERN WASH.
OHIO VALLEY

OHIO VALLEY

at Seattle

vs Cal St.-Chico
vs Southern Ore.
HUMBOLDT ST.

ST. LEO

ST. LEO

at Northwest Nazarene

ST. MARTIN'S

at Seattle
MONTANA TECH
WESTERN N.M.
WESTERN N.M.

at Central Wash.
WESTERN OREGON

at North Dakota St.

at St. Martin's
NORTH DAKOTA ST.
GRAND CANYON
GRAND CANYON

at Western Oregon
at Rocky Mountain
at Western N.M.
at Western N.M.

Totals..............

Games played: 27
Points/game: 12.9
FG Pct: 53.8

FT Pct: 70.9

12/17/04
11/20/04
11/26/04
11/27/04
11/30/04
12/10/04
12/11/04
12/18/04
12/20/04
12/21/04
1-3-05
1/6/05
12/01/04
1/12/05
1/18/05
1/19/05
01/22/05
1/26/05
1/29/05
2/3/05
2/12/05
2/18/05
2/19/05
2/22/05
2/25/05
03-03-05
03-05-05

30
217
29
24
35
31
30
19
23
24
30
27
13
33
32
23
37
27
28
26
31

4-10
5-6
7-9
7-1
2-6
4-10
0-5
1-3
3-8
5-11
7-14
7-9
8-18
1-7
5-7

127-236

[---3-PTS---|

Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
500 0-0 .000  0-0

733 0-0 000 7-7 1
733 0-0 .000  9-11
.600  0-0 000 2-2 1
444 0-0 .000  4-5

.667  0-0 .000  2-4

.714 00 .000 4-4 1.
.000  0-0 .000  2-4

.500 0-0 .000  6-8

.583  0-0 .000 1-5

143 0-0 .000 2-2 1.
.500 0-0 .000  2-4

.400  0-0 .000  1-2

.833  0-0 .000  3-5

778 0-0 .000  3-5

.000  0-0 .000 3-3 1.
333 0-0 .000  0-0

.400  0-0 .000  9-13
.000  0-0 .000  0-0

.333 0-0 .000  3-4

.375  0-0 .000  3-6

.455  0-0 .000  0-2

.500 0-0 .000  12-17
778 0-0 .000  1-2

444 0-0 .000  4-5

143 0-0 .000 5-6

.714 0-0 .000  7-8

.538  0-0 .000  95-134

.709

Rebounds/game: 10.1

Assists/game: 3.2

Turnovers/game: 3.1

3 11 14 14.0
3 7 10 12.0
4 7 11 11.7
0 3 3 9.5
0 5 5 8.6
1 1 12 .2
7 12 19 10.6
1 9 10 10.5
3 4 7 10.1
4 7 11 10.2
3 16 1911.0
6 5 11 11.0
2 9 11 11.0
1 8 9 10.9
2 5 7 10.6
0 5 5 10.2
3 7 10 10.2
4 5 9 10.2
0 4 4 9.8
2 8 10 9.9
1 11 12 10.0
4 7 11 10.0
5 4 9 10.0
3 7 10 10.0
5 9 1410.1
2 6 8 10.0
1 1

12 13 10.

70 204

Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0

Steals/game: 0.9
Blocks/game: 3.7
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| ---TOTAL--~ |

FG-FGA

The Automated ScoreBook
Mont. St.-Billings Individual Game-by-Game (Through games of Mar 07, 2005)

All games

#34 Petersen, Tanya

|---3-PTS--~|

| ----REBOUNDS -~~~ |

Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg

TO Blk Stl

HUMBOLDT ST.
WESTERN WASH.
OHIO VALLEY

OHIO VALLEY

at Seattle

vs Cal St.-Chico
vs Southern Ore.
HUMBOLDT ST.

ST. LEO

ST. LEO

at Northwest Nazarene
ST. MARTIN'S

at Seattle
MONTANA TECH
WESTERN N.M.
WESTERN N.M.

at Central Wash.
WESTERN OREGON

at North Dakota St.
at St. Martin's
NORTH DAKOTA ST.
GRAND CANYON
GRAND CANYON

at Western Oregon
at Rocky Mountain
at Western N.M.
at Western N.M.

Totals................

Games played: 27
Points/game: 15.1
FG Pct: 49.7

3FG Pct: 35.1

FT Pct: 69.6

12/17/04
11/20/04
11/26/04
11/27/04
11/30/04
12/10/04
12/11/04
12/18/04
12/20/04
12/21/04
1-3-05
1/6/05
12/01/04
1/12/05
1/18/05
1/19/05
01/22/05
1/26/05
1/29/05
2/3/05
2/12/05
2/18/05
2/19/05
2/22/05
2/25/05
03-03-05
03-05-05

30

6-9
7-9
5-9
5-13
4-8
5-10
7-10
5-12
11-18
7-14
7-13
9-20
7-17
8-15
7-12
7-14
9-12
4-11
2-15
8-16

164-330

Pct 3FG-FGA
500 2-2
.300 0-1
.500 0-2
.556 0-2
.333  0-1
.833  2-3
.429 1-2
.667 2-4
.778  0-2
.556 1-2
.385 0-3
.500 2-5
.500 0-0
.700  1-2
.417  1-3
.611  2-5
.500 3-3
.538  0-1
.450 1-4
.412  1-6
.533 2-5
.583  2-2
.500 1-3
.750  1-1
.364 1-3
.133  0-5
.500 0-2
.497 26-74

667 3-4 750
500 3-5 600
500 0-0 000
000 0-2 000

.500 2-2 1.000
.000 1-1  1.000

.400 2-4 .500
.000 2-4 .500
.500 0-0 .000

.333 3-3  1.000
.400 2-2  1.000

B PR N O O N O W d ON W EFEF N & O N O O Moy OO WKR - -
OO o0 9 D W U W oy o8 D &N & N O WS WONMN Ul W o

1.000 1-4 .250
.000 0-0 .000
.250 0-3 .000
.167 2-4 .500
.400 7-8 .875
1.000 0-1 .000
.333 2-3 .667
1.000 0-0 .000
.333 3-3  1.000
.000 1-2 .500 13
.000 1-1  1.000 3
.351 55-79 .696 44 110

Rebounds/game: 5.7
Assists/game: 1.9
Turnovers/game: 2.8
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.7
Steals/game: 1.1
Blocks/game: 0.7
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| ---TOTAL--~ |

FG-FGA

The Automated ScoreBook
Mont. St.-Billings Individual Game-by-Game (Through games of Mar 07, 2005)

All games

#11 Skrifvars, Jennifer

Pct

| ----REBOUNDS---- |
Off Def Tot Avg

PF FO

A

TO Blk Stl

Pts

HUMBOLDT ST.
WESTERN WASH.
OHIO VALLEY

OHIO VALLEY

at Seattle

vs Cal St.-Chico
vs Southern Ore.
HUMBOLDT ST.

ST. LEO

ST. LEO

at Northwest Nazarene
ST. MARTIN'S

at Seattle
MONTANA TECH
WESTERN N.M.
WESTERN N.M.

at Central Wash.
WESTERN OREGON

at North Dakota St.
at St. Martin's
NORTH DAKOTA ST.
GRAND CANYON
GRAND CANYON

at Western Oregon
at Rocky Mountain
at Western N.M.
at Western N.M.

Totals................

Games played: 27
Points/game: 1.2
FG Pct: 25.0
3FG Pct: 25.0
FT Pct: 50.0

12/17/04
11/20/04
11/26/04
11/27/04
11/30/04
12/10/04
12/11/04
12/18/04
12/20/04
12/21/04
1-3-05
1/6/05
12/01/04
1/12/05
1/18/05
1/19/05
01/22/05
1/26/05
1/29/05
2/3/05
2/12/05
2/18/05
2/19/05
2/22/05
2/25/05
03-03-05
03-05-05

16

13

11
12

0-3
1-1
0-1
1-5
0-1
0-0
0-0
1-2
0-2
0-3
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
2-2
0-1
0-3
0-0
1-3
2-3

9-36

[---3-PTS---|
Pct 3FG-FGA Pct
.000 0-1 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.000  0-0 .000
200 0-0 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.500 1-1  1.000
.000  0-0 .000
.000 0-1 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.000  0-0 .000
.333 0-0 .000
.667  0-1 .000
250  1-4 .250

14-28

.500

Rebounds/game: 1.4

Assists/game: 1.1

Turnovers/game: 0.9

Assist/turnover ratio: 1.3
Steals/game: 0.4

o O B B O OO O O O K KB OO O NMNORKFDMNMNDODMDNDNDO R

[y
o

O O NN P P N O O O O F MNP N O O O WONMN WO OO o o o

N
o

O O W N P WO O O O F WN WO O OoO uUho w u M o MDD o -

w
(o]

[ S e = = T = T R e e e e e e N N e -
B OGO G 00Ty 00Ul 0O W ad N O N O Ul o

o r O NP P P OKFH OOOFF P NMNMOODMNMNONDMNMRKLO®RLKELH O, O

fury
o

O O O O O O O O O O O O O 0o 0o o o o o o o o o o o o o

H O H N P B O O O K OO b U1 OONHFH P ODMNMNPKPFL,L O O O O O

N
o

N ONRKHHKHOOHKOIBPDOHRLR WHOOOOHKOOONRNDWO o

N
w

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O 0O 0O o oo o o o o o o o o

N ©O OB O P OO OO O O P OO P O O O O O O o o o

[y
-

o D N O O b O O O O O ©O b WO O O oy ON O O O B O O O

w
w

H K KR HEKHOOKHRKHEKEHKREHKEHORHMKEHREOOOOOUHR O O o
N © O © © © ©W ©VW O K HNWHKWOHKNSNO®OSNN®MO O O O



The Automated ScoreBook
Mont. St.-Billings Individual Game-by-Game (Through games of Mar 07, 2005)
All games

#22 Walking Bear, Sami

| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | --~--REBOUNDS---- |
Opponent Date Min FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
HUMBOLDT ST. 12/17/04 2 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
OHIO VALLEY 11/26/04 5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1.0
OHIO VALLEY 11/27/04 10 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 1 0 2 2 0 0 2 1.3
HUMBOLDT ST. 12/18/04 7 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 1 0 1 1 0 1 3 1.8
ST. LEO 12/20/04 1 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.4
ST. LEO 12/21/04 8 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 0.7 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 1.3
MONTANA TECH 1/12/05 11 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.9 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 1.4
WESTERN N.M. 1/18/05 11 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 2 3 5 1.4 0 0 2 3 0 0 6 2.0
WESTERN N.M. 1/19/05 2 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
GRAND CANYON 2/18/05 4 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 2 1 3 1.5 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2.0
Totals.......ovviiinennnnnenn 61 6-29 .207 1-12 .083 7-8 .875 9 6 15 1.5 4 0 7 11 1 1 20 2.0
Games played: 10 Rebounds/game: 1.5
Points/game: 2.0 Assists/game: 0.7
FG Pct: 20.7 Turnovers/game: 1.1
3FG Pct: 8.3 Assist/turnover ratio: 0.6
FT Pct: 87.5 Steals/game: 0.1

Blocks/game: 0.1





